
 
 

 

2nd Berlin Workshop on Empirical Public Economics: 

Gender Economics 
 

October 4-5, 2022 
On-Site Workshop at Freie Universität Berlin 

School of Business and Economics, Garystr. 21, 14195 Berlin 
 

Organizers: Natalia Danzer, Katharina Wrohlich, Maja Adena, Peter Haan,  
Lea Heursen, Dorothea Kübler, Alexandra Spitz-Oener, Max Steinhardt 

 
 
 
Programme 
 
Timing: 30 min. presentation / 15 min. general discussion 
 
 
Tuesday, 4 October 2022  
 
8:45 – 9:00 Welcome and Introduction 
 Organizers  
 
Session 1 (Chair: Peter Haan) 
9:00 – 9:45  Gender Differences in Influence: Evidence from Hiring Committees  
 Amelie Schiprowski (Uni Bonn) 
 
9:45 – 10:30  Explicit and Implicit Belief-Based Gender Discrimination: A Hiring 

Experiment 
 Sebastian Schweighofer-Kodritsch (HU Berlin) 
 
10:30 – 11:00 Coffee Break 
 
Session 2 (Chair: Dorothea Kübler) 
11:00 – 11:45 Listen to Her: Gender Differences in Information Diffusion within the 

Household  
 Dietmar Fehr (Uni Heidelberg) 
 
11:45 – 12:30 Who Does the Talking Here? The Impact of Gender Composition on Team 

Interactions  
 Johannes Rincke (FAU Erlangen-Nürnberg) 
 
12:30 – 13:30  Lunch  
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Parallel Session 3A - Workshop Room 1 (Chair: Alexandra Spitz-Oener) 
13:30 – 14:15  Allegations of Sexual Misconduct, Accused Scientists, and Their Research  
 Marina Chugunova (Max Planck Institute for Innovation and Competition in 

Munich) 
 
14:15 – 15:00  Specialized Courts and the Reporting of Intimate Partner Violence: 

Evidence from Spain  
 Marta Martínez Matute (Universidad Autónoma de Madrid) 
 
Parallel Session 3B - Workshop Room 2 (Chair: Maja Adena) 
13:30 – 14:15  Gender Homophily in Job Referrals: Evidence from a Field Study Among 

University Students  
 Karin Hederos (SOFI Stockholm) 
 
14:15 – 15:00  Subjective Judgment and Gender Bias in Advice: Evidence from the 

Laboratory  
 Roel van Veldhuizen (Lund University) 
 
Session 4: Poster Session I with combined coffee break (Chair: Katharina Wrohlich) 
15:00 – 16:30  Self-Censoring in College Applications 

Renke Schmacker (Uni Lausanne) 

Causal Misperceptions of the Part-Time Pay Penalty 
Annekatrin Schrenker (DIW) 

Can it Ever Hurt to Ask? Advice-Seeking and Gender  
Svenja Frieß (Max Planck Institute for Innovation and Competition in Munich) 

Women's Managerial Representation and the Gender Pay Gap 
Virginia Sondergeld (DIW) 

Gender Gaps and the Role of Bosses  
Felix Holub (Goethe-Universität Frankfurt) 

Gender Pay Gaps Across STEM Fields of Study  
Iga Magda (Warsaw School of Economics) 

Gender Differences in Market and Non-Market Work  
Jonas Jessen (DIW) 

Cognitive Skills Among Adults: An Impeding Factor for Gender Convergence? 
Lavinia Kinne (ifo Institute) 

Gender Gaps from Labor Market Shocks  
Anne Sophie Lassen (Copenhagen Business School) 

Do Women Really Comply More? Experimental Evidence from a 
Representative Sample  
Müge Süer (HU Berlin) 

Couples, Careers, and Spatial Mobility  
Lea Nassal (University of Duisburg-Essen) 
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Keynote Session and Welcome to New BSE Cohort 2022 (Lecture Hall 101) 
17:00 – 17:15 Greeting and Introduction 
                                  Günter M. Ziegler (President of Freie Universität Berlin) 
                                  Roland Strausz (HU Berlin, Speaker of Berlin School of Economics) 
                                  Natalia Danzer (FU Berlin, Host) 
 
17:15 – 18:15 Keynote lecture: What Works: Gender Equality by Design  
 Iris Bohnet (Harvard University) 

 
18:30 – 19:30  Reception for all participants (Lecture Hall 102) 
 
20:00 Conference dinner (for workshop speakers and presenters only) 
 Harnack House 
 
 
 
Wednesday, 5 October 2022   
 
Parallel Session 5A (Chair: Katharina Wrohlich) 
9:00 – 9:45  To Learn or Not to Learn: Can Temporary Affirmative Action Improve 

Representation?  
 Gupta Neeraja (University of Pittsburgh) 
 
9:45 – 10:30  An Experiment on Gender Representation in Majoritarian Bargaining 
 Diogo Geraldes (University College Dublin - School of Economics) 
 
Parallel Session 5B (Chair: Max Steinhardt) 
9:00 – 9:45  Gender and Collusion  
 Holger A. Rau (Uni Göttingen) 
 
9:45 – 10:30  Strategic Decisions Have “Major” Consequences: Gender Differences in 

College Major Choices  
 Catalina Franco Buitrago (Norwegian School of Economics) 
 
10:30 – 11:00 Coffee Break 
 
Session 6: Poster Session II (Chair: Dorothea Kübler) 
11:00 – 12:30 Why are you the best? An Experimental Analysis of the Effect of Self-

Promotion on Gender Bias 
Nathalie Römer (Leibniz University Hannover) 

Twitter and Crime: The Effect of Social Movements on Gender-Based Violence 
Britta Rude (ifo Institute) 

Unpacking the Gender Wealth gap from bottom to top 
Charlotte Bartels (DIW) 

The Geography of Gender Norms 
Hanna Brosch (TU Munich) 
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The Gender Wage Gap Revisited: Evidence from Worker Deaths  
Hanna Schwank (Boston University) 

Withheld from Working More? Withholding Taxes and Female Labor Supply 
Jakob Wegmann (Uni Bonn) 

Employment Gaps in Couples 
Luisa Hammer (FU Berlin) 

Two Sides of the Same Pill? Fertility Control and Mental Health Effects of the 
Contraceptive Pill 
Franziska Valder (University of Copenhagen) 

Does a Stereotype Benefit Women in the Labor Market: An Experiment on 
Perseverance 
Simone Häckl-Schermer (University of Stavanger) 

Mandatory Wage Posting, Bargaining and the Gender Wage Gap  
Rene Wiesinger (Johannes Kepler University Linz) 

 
12:30 – 13:30 Lunch 
 
Session 7 (Chair: Natalia Danzer) 
13:30 – 14:15  Gender Identity and Economic Decision Making  
 Lea Heursen (LMU/HU Berlin) 
 
14:15 – 15:00  The Cost of Gender Identity Norms: Evidence from a Spouse Tax Credit 
 Enrico Rubolino (Uni Lausanne) 
 
15:00 – 15:10 Closing remarks & best poster award 
 
15:10 – 15:30  Farewell coffee break  
 
 

End of workshop 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

We are grateful for financial support by FU Berlin, Margherita-von-Brentano-Zentrum (FUB), BSE, BSE Insights, and SFB CRC TRR 190. 
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List of Participants 
 
Adena, Maja (WZB). Email: maja.adena@wzb.eu 
Bartels, Charlotte (DIW). Email: cbartels@diw.de 
Barth, Denise (FU Berlin). Email: dbarth@posteo.de 
Bohnet, Iris (Harvard University). Email: iris_bohnet@hks.harvard.edu 
Bräutigam, Milena (University College Maastricht). Email: milena.braeutigam@t-online.de 
Brosch, Hanna (TU München). Email: hanna.brosch@tum.de 
Chugunova, Marina (MPI München). Email: Marina.Chugunova@ip.mpg.de 
Danzer, Natalia (FU Berlin). Email: natalia.danzer@fu-berlin.de 
Fehr, Dietmar (Uni Heidelberg). Email: d7fehr@gmail.com 
Franco Buitrago, Catalina (Norwegian School of Economics). Email: Catalina.Franco@nhh.no 
Frieß, Svenja (MPI München). Email: svenja.friess@ip.mpg.de 
Geraldes, Diogo (University College Dublin). Email: diogogeraldes@gmail.com 
Gupta, Neeraja (University of Pittsburgh). Email: NEG38@pitt.edu 
Guri, Nerina (FU Berlin). Email: nerina.guri@fu-berlin.de 
Haan, Peter (FU Berlin/DIW). Email: phaan@diw.de 
Häckl-Schermer, Simone (University of Stavanger). Email: simone.haeckl-schermer@uis.no 
Hammer, Luisa (FU Berlin). Email: luisa.hammer@fu-berlin.de 
Hederos, Karin (SOFI Stockholm University). Email: karin.hederos@sofi.su.se 
Heursen, Lea (LMU/HU Berlin). Email: lea.heursen@econ.lmu.de 
Holub, Felix (Goethe-Universität Frankfurt). Email: holub@econ.uni-frankfurt.de 
Jessen, Jonas (DIW). Email: jjessen@diw.de 
Kinne, Lavinia (ifo Institut). Email: Kinne@ifo.de 
Kinnl, Klara (Wirtschaftsuniversität Wien). Email: Klara.Kinnl@wu.ac.at 
Kübler, Dorothea (WZB/TU Berlin). Email: kuebler@wzb.eu 
Larysz, Piotr Paweł (FU Berlin). Email: p.larysz2@fu-berlin.de 
Lassen, Anne Sophie (Copenhagen Business School). Email: assl.eco@cbs.dk 
Magda, Iga (Warsaw School of Economics). Email: iga.magda@sgh.waw.pl 
Markus, Jan (FU Berlin), Email: jan.marcus@fu-berlin.de 
Martínez Matute, Marta (Universidad Autónoma de Madrid). Email: marta.martinezm@uam.es 
Mohr, Peter (FU Berlin), Email: peter.mohr@neuroeconomics-lab.de 
Nassal, Lea (University of Duisburg-Essen). Email: lea.nassal@uni-due.de 
Rau, Holger A. (Uni Göttingen). Email: holger.rau@uni-goettingen.de 
Rincke, Johannes (FAU Erlangen-Nürnberg). Email: johannes.rincke@fau.de 
Römer, Nathalie (Leibniz University Hannover). Email: roemer@wipol.uni-hannover.de 
Rubolino, Enrico (Uni Lausanne). Email: enrico.rubolino@unil.ch 
Rude, Britta (ifo Institut). Email: rude@ifo.de 
Schiprowski, Amelie (Uni Bonn). Email: amelie.schiprowski@uni-bonn.de 
Schmacker, Renke (Uni Lausanne). Email: renke.schmacker@unil.ch 
Schneider, Ulrich. C. (FU Berlin), Email: u.schneider@fu-berlin.de 
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Schrenker, Annekatrin (DIW). Email: aschrenker@diw.de 
Schwank, Hanna (Uni Bonn). Email: hschwank@uni-bonn.de 
Schweighofer-Kodritsch, Sebastian (HU Berlin). Email: sebastian.kodritsch@hu-berlin.de 
Sondergeld, Virginia (DIW). Email: vsondergeld@diw.de 
Späth, Maximilian (Uni Potsdam). Email: maximilian.spaeth@uni-potsdam.de 
Spitz-Oener, Alexandra (HU Berlin). Email: alexandra.spitz-oener@wiwi.hu-berlin.de 
Stahl, Nuan Susanne (University of Duisburg-Essen). Email: nuan.stahl@uni-due.de 
Steinhardt, Max (FU Berlin). Email: max.steinhardt@fu-berlin.de 
Süer, Müge (HU Berlin). Email: sueermue@hu-berlin.de 
Valder, Franziska (University of Copenhagen). Email: franziskavalder@econ.ku.dk 
van Veldhuizen, Roel (Lund University/WZB Berlin). Email: rrvanveldhuizen@gmail.com 
Wegmann, Jakob (Uni Bonn). Email: jakob.wegmann@uni-bonn.de 
Wiesinger, Rene (Johannes Kepler University Linz). Email: rene.wiesinger@jku.at 
Wrohlich, Katharina (DIW/Universität Potsdam). Email: kwrohlich@diw.de 
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